Anderson Greenwood Manifolds Catalog
Flow, Static Pressure, and Liquid Level Manifolds
Copyright © 2004 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. AGIMC-0344
131
Natural Gas Manifolds – M63A, M65T and M65A
5-Valve Manifolds
Product Overview
3/8-inch [9.5 mm] Orifice

Natural Gas Manifolds – M63A, M65T and M65A
Specifications
Ordering Information
M63A V D S –4 –SG
Valve Type
3/8-inch [9.5 mm] orifice
M63A – Pipe x Pipe
M65T – Pipe x Flange
M65A – Flange x Flange
Packing
V – Teflon® (patent protected)
R – O-ring
Seat (cone)
Soft (Block valves only) Hard2
V – Teflon® S – SS, A479-316
D – Delrin® M – Monel®
E – PEEK
K – PCTFE
Body Material
C – CS1, A1053
S – SS, A479-316
J – Hastelloy®
Process Connections
M63A and M65T Only
4 – 1/2-inch FNPT
Options Code
–AM AGCO Mount Kit for 2-inch pipestand mounting of manifold (page 138).
–BC Accessory bracket for mounting conduit with AGCO Mount
–BP Accessory bracket for mounting purge meters with AGCO Mount
–CL Cleaned for Chlorine Service.
–OC Cleaned for Oxygen Service.
–HD Hydrostatic testing includes test report (MSS-SP-61)
–R3V Add when mounting to Rosemount® Model 3051C, 2024, 3095, specify on all components, use SS columns for rating except for M63A.
–SG Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-2002. (SS valves only) (Not available for O-ring packed valves)
–SG3 Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-2003
–SSA SS flange bolts (grade 18-8) - Maximum pressure rating 4500 psi [310 barg]
–SSC SS flange bolts (316 SS) - Maximum pressure rating 4500 psi [310 barg]
–TB Test/Calibration Ports (bottom of manifold) 1/4-inch -18 NPT, 2 places,
M65T, M65A only.
–EL ( ) Installed street elbows in static test ports (M65T and M65A only)
Elbows provided with 1/4-inch NPT Plugs
EL1 – Elbow facing bottom of manifold
EL2 – Elbow facing outlet of manifold
EL3 – Elbow facing top of manifold
–SP Special Requirements - provide complete description of requirements.
Notes
1. CS is zinc cobalt plated to resist corrosion.
2. Equalizer valve is ball seated. Ball material
is 316 SS for SS body, 17-4 PH for CS body.
3. M63A is A108-1018.